
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Afan Nedd Tawe    634    514     70     50

2 Powys    624    554      0     70

3 Cardiff & the Vale    493    433      0     60

4 Dyfed    130    130      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 175 Eifion Holder Powys                  148  50 50  48  
2 154 Finnley Austin Afan Nedd Tawe         142 48   46  48
3 176 Miko Kalieszewski Powys                  140  44  50  46
4 179 James Riordan Powys                  134 38  46  50  
5 177 Mackenzie Evans Powys                  132 50  38  44  

6= 156 Matthew Hines Afan Nedd Tawe         130  48 40   42
6= 173 Cailum Horton Davies Dyfed                  130 40  48  42  
8 161 Richie Jenkins Cardiff & the Vale     125 46   40 39  
9 157 Rhys Francis Afan Nedd Tawe         122 34  42  46  

10= 159 Dylan Gilpin Afan Nedd Tawe         120  40 36   44
10= 162 James Morgan Cardiff & the Vale     120 42   42 36  
10= 174 Sam Nixon Powys                  120 44   36  40
13 158 Zac Middleton Afan Nedd Tawe         119  42  38 39  
14 155 Steffan Bankhead Afan Nedd Tawe         114 36   44 34  
15 160 Javan Herbert Cardiff & the Vale     98    48  50
16 163 Josh Courtney Cardiff & the Vale     90  46 44    

17= 160 Panagiotis Patirakakos Afan Nedd Tawe         0       
17= 167 Harry Wrigglesworth Dyfed                  0       
17= 168 Harri Jones Dyfed                  0       
17= 169 Abel Rees Dyfed                  0       
17= 170 Evan Lloyd Dyfed                  0       
17= 171 William Harries Dyfed                  0       
17= 172 Oscar Faccuito Dyfed                  0       



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Afan Nedd Tawe    634    514     70     50

2 Powys    624    554      0     70

3 Cardiff & the Vale    493    433      0     60

4 Dyfed    130    130      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 154 Finnley Austin 2LR 24.5 24.5 2 48
 154 Finnley Austin SB 68 68 3 46
 154 Finnley Austin STJ 6.53 7.17 7.16 7.17 2 48
 155 Steffan Bankhead 2LR 25.9 25.9 8 36
 155 Steffan Bankhead SB 67 67 4 44
 155 Steffan Bankhead SLJ 1.91 1.91 2.00 2.00 9 34
 156 Matthew Hines 4LR 52.8 52.8 2 48
 156 Matthew Hines S 8.19 7.84 7.90 8.19 6 40
 156 Matthew Hines STJ 5.79 5.89 6.06 6.06 5 42
 157 Rhys Francis 2LR 26.2 26.2 9 34
 157 Rhys Francis S 7.41 8.36 8.23 8.36 5 42
 157 Rhys Francis SLJ 2.41 1.51 2.51 2.51 3 46
 158 Zac Middleton 4LR 54.7 54.7 5 42
 158 Zac Middleton SB 63 63 7 38
 158 Zac Middleton SLJ 2.03 2.15 2.03 2.15 6= 39
 159 Dylan Gilpin 4LR 56.7 56.7 6 40
 159 Dylan Gilpin S 6.83 7.20 6.78 7.20 8 36
 159 Dylan Gilpin STJ 5.69 0.00 6.19 6.19 4 44



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Afan Nedd Tawe    634    514     70     50

2 Powys    624    554      0     70

3 Cardiff & the Vale    493    433      0     60

4 Dyfed    130    130      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 160 Javan Herbert SB 69 69 2 48
 160 Javan Herbert STJ 7.45 7.33 7.31 7.45 1 50
 161 Richie Jenkins 2LR 24.9 24.9 3 46
 161 Richie Jenkins SB 64 64 6 40
 161 Richie Jenkins SLJ 2.11 2.15 2.15 2.15 6= 39
 162 James Morgan 2LR 25.2 25.2 5 42
 162 James Morgan SB 65 65 5 42
 162 James Morgan SLJ 2.10 2.11 2.11 2.11 8 36
 163 Josh Courtney 4LR 53.1 53.1 3 46
 163 Josh Courtney S 9.04 9.60 8.65 9.60 4 44



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Afan Nedd Tawe    634    514     70     50

2 Powys    624    554      0     70

3 Cardiff & the Vale    493    433      0     60

4 Dyfed    130    130      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 173 Cailum Horton Davies 2LR 25.5 25.5 6 40
 173 Cailum Horton Davies S 10.55 10.60 10.90 10.90 2 48
 173 Cailum Horton Davies SLJ 2.17 2.17 2.23 2.23 5 42



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Afan Nedd Tawe    634    514     70     50

2 Powys    624    554      0     70

3 Cardiff & the Vale    493    433      0     60

4 Dyfed    130    130      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 174 Sam Nixon 2LR 25.1 25.1 4 44
 174 Sam Nixon SB 62 62 8 36
 174 Sam Nixon STJ 4.99 4.97 4.93 4.99 6 40
 175 Eifion Holder 4LR 52.2 52.2 1 50
 175 Eifion Holder S 9.37 10.77 11.29 11.29 1 50
 175 Eifion Holder SLJ 2.47 2.57 2.59 2.59 2 48
 176 Miko Kalieszewski 4LR 54.1 54.1 4 44
 176 Miko Kalieszewski SB 71 71 1 50
 176 Miko Kalieszewski STJ 6.89 6.83 6.95 6.95 3 46
 177 Mackenzie Evans 2LR 24.3 24.3 1 50
 177 Mackenzie Evans S 7.45 6.70 7.38 7.45 7 38
 177 Mackenzie Evans SLJ 2.16 2.35 2.41 2.41 4 44
 179 James Riordan 2LR 25.7 25.7 7 38
 179 James Riordan S 10.72 10.72 10.55 10.72 3 46
 179 James Riordan SLJ 2.62 2.63 2.64 2.64 1 50



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 177  Mackenzie Evans 24.3       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Finnley Austin 24.5       48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Richie Jenkins 24.9       46
4 Powys Red & White 174  Sam Nixon 25.1       44
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  James Morgan 25.2       42
6 Dyfed Navy 173  Cailum Horton Davies 25.5       40
7 Powys Red & White 179  James Riordan 25.7       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Steffan Bankhead 25.9       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Rhys Francis 26.2       34



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 175  Eifion Holder 52.2       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Matthew Hines 52.8       48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 163  Josh Courtney 53.1       46
4 Powys Red & White 176  Miko Kalieszewski 54.1       44
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Zac Middleton 54.7       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 159  Dylan Gilpin 56.7       40



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 0.0 1:50.7 1:50.7     70.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Powys Red & White 0.0 1:38.6 1:38.6     70.0
2 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 0.0 1:39.6 1:39.6     60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 0.0 1:43.4 1:43.4     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 175  Eifion Holder 11.29       50
2 Dyfed Navy 173  Cailum Horton Davies 10.90       48
3 Powys Red & White 179  James Riordan 10.72       46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 163  Josh Courtney 9.60       44
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Rhys Francis 8.36       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Matthew Hines 8.19       40
7 Powys Red & White 177  Mackenzie Evans 7.45       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 159  Dylan Gilpin 7.20       36



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Powys Red & White 176  Miko Kalieszewski 71       50
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 160  Javan Herbert 69       48
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Finnley Austin 68       46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Steffan Bankhead 67       44
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  James Morgan 65       42
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Richie Jenkins 64       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Zac Middleton 63       38
8 Powys Red & White 174  Sam Nixon 62       36



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 179  James Riordan 2.64       50
2 Powys Red & White 175  Eifion Holder 2.59       48
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Rhys Francis 2.51       46
4 Powys Red & White 177  Mackenzie Evans 2.41       44
5 Dyfed Navy 173  Cailum Horton Davies 2.23       42

6= Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Zac Middleton 2.15       39
6= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Richie Jenkins 2.15       39
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  James Morgan 2.11       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Steffan Bankhead 2.00       34



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 160  Javan Herbert 7.45       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Finnley Austin 7.17       48
3 Powys Red & White 176  Miko Kalieszewski 6.95       46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 159  Dylan Gilpin 6.19       44
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Matthew Hines 6.06       42
6 Powys Red & White 174  Sam Nixon 4.99       40


